RESOLUTION NO. 1037

Superior Court

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on August 20, 1979, declaring there was a necessity to cover judicial salaries during 1979 for the newly created fifth judgeship position becoming effective September 1, 1979; and

WHEREAS, in the judgement of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the requested Emergency Budget Extension in the following amount:

Judicial salaries for fifth judgeship positon \$1,780.00, covering from Sept. 1, 1979 to end of year.

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Budget Extension be held at 11:00 A.M. August 20, 1979, Monday, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgement of the Board the above amount of \$1,780.00 must be appropriated, for the above purpose.

DATED this 20th day of August, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNT, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Auditor & Crerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Aud. ⊬

Dist. Crt.

Eva Iva

NOTICE OF HEARING

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION

WHEREAS, unanticipated expenditures have arisen in the following 1979 budget for which there are no funds to cover; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for such expenditures as follows:

To cover judicial salaries during 1979 for the newly created fifth judgeship position becoming effective September 1, 1979: \$1,780.00

THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the Board of County Commissioners will hold a public hearing at the hour of 11:00 A.M. August 20, 1979, in their office in the County Courthouse, to consider granting said emergency budget extension in amount of \$1,780.00. Any interested person may attend said Hearing, to be heard either for or against the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension.

DATED this 6th day of August, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

1 - Eggs Caveland

cc: Cmmrs.

Aud.

Clerk

Prosc.

JOURNAL - Publ Aug. 9th & 16th - 2t (Bill Current Expense Fund)